Call to Order
Minutes Review
Principal Report
Student Report
Teacher Report

Presidents Report

Vice President
Report

Treasurer Report

Committee Reports

Other

Adjournment

Whitewater High School PTSO
Meeting Minutes — April 11, 2019

whitewaterptso@gmail.com

7:15pm

Approved (1)Ardis (2) Carrie

None. Unable to attend (Teacher of the Year Banquet conflict)
None.

None.

Due to scant attendance at evening meetings, meeting times will be
reviewed for next year. 44 scholarships were submitted despite reports of
60+ students requesting scholarships. Scholarship process will be reviewed
for next year. Upcoming events: Wildcat WOW on 4/17; Senior Honors
Night on 4/29. Checks will be distributed to PTSO Scholarship recipients
on that night. PTSO will provide snacks for EOC 4/21 — 5/1. Teacher
Appreciation week is 5/6 — 5/10. We will host our final luncheon for them
on 5/1. Chairpersons are needed for Beautification Committee next year.

None.

Significant expenses included: snacks for proctors for EOCs; mini grant to
school nurse towards continuing education; and Wildcat WOW t-shirts
and hospitality. Approved (1) Ardis (2) Ilse

Staff Appreciation: May 1 — Theme is “Southern Soul Food”. Volunteers are
needed.

Breakfast Bar:Ileana Price will chair for next year, with assistance from
Sharon Smith.

Beautification: Courtyard upgrade - Waiting on county to mark utilities in
the courtyard. County will pay for concrete. PTSO will pay for additional
picnic tables and replacement umbrellas/sail shwades

STEAM Program: Student, Katie Hayes, presented on the program and
invited all to upcoming fundraiser presentation.

7:57pm
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ATS Treasurer's Report

WHITEWATER HS PTS50
General Membership Meeting
For the period March 1st, 2019 to April 11th, 2019

Contributions, Gifts and Grants
Corporate Donations

Fundraising (Ways and Means)

PTSO Family Dues
Total Income
Expenditures
Programs
Teacher Appreciation
Clinic
Mini Grants
Wildcat Wow Awards
Hospitality

Total Expenditures

Opening balance as of March 1st, 2019:
Balance on hand as of April 11th, 2019:

WHITEWATER HS PTSO INC) X el
Y )
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WHITEWATER HS PTSO

$140.26
$87.12
$227.38
$335.73
$150.00
$548.00
$506.62
__ s182.21
$1,722.56
($1,495.18)
$27,729.73
$26,234.55
$26,234.55
Treasurer's Signature
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