## Whitewater High School PTSO Meeting Minutes – April 11, 2019 whitewaterptso@gmail.com

Call to Order 7:15pm

Minutes Review Approved (1)Ardis (2) Carrie

**Principal Report** None. Unable to attend (Teacher of the Year Banquet conflict)

Student Report None.

**Teacher Report** None.

**Presidents Report** Due to scant attendance at evening meetings, meeting times will be

reviewed for next year. 44 scholarships were submitted despite reports of 60+ students requesting scholarships. Scholarship process will be reviewed for next year. Upcoming events: Wildcat WOW on 4/17; Senior Honors Night on 4/29. Checks will be distributed to PTSO Scholarship recipients on that night. PTSO will provide snacks for EOC 4/21 - 5/1. Teacher Appreciation week is 5/6 - 5/10. We will host our final luncheon for them on 5/1. Chairpersons are needed for Beautification Committee next year.

Vice President

Report

None.

**Treasurer Report** Significant expenses included: snacks for proctors for EOCs; mini grant to

school nurse towards continuing education; and Wildcat WOW t-shirts

and hospitality. Approved (1) Ardis (2) Ilse

**Committee Reports** Staff Appreciation: May 1 – Theme is "Southern Soul Food". Volunteers are

needed.

Breakfast Bar: Ileana Price will chair for next year, with assistance from

Sharon Smith.

*Beautification:* Courtyard upgrade - Waiting on county to mark utilities in the courtyard. County will pay for concrete. PTSO will pay for additional

picnic tables and replacement umbrellas/sail shwades

Other STEAM Program: Student, Katie Hayes, presented on the program and

invited all to upcoming fundraiser presentation.

**Adjournment** 7:57pm



## **Treasurer's Report**

WHITEWATER HS PTSO
General Membership Meeting
For the period March 1st, 2019 to April 11th, 2019

Income	ns, Gifts and Gran					
Contribution	Corporate Do				\$140.26	
Eundraleine	(Ways and Means					
runuraising	PTSO Family [	oues Oues			\$87.12	
Total Income						\$227.38
Expenditure	:s					
<b>Programs</b>					\$335.73	
	Teacher Appro	eciation			\$150.00	
	Clinic				\$548.00	
	Mini Grants				\$506.62	
	Wildcat Wow	Awards			\$182.21	
	Hospitality				7102.22	\$1,722.56
Total Expenditures					- extent	(\$1,495.18)
						\$27,729.73
Opening balance as of March 1st, 2019: Balance on hand as of April 11th, 2019:					\$26,234.55	
WHITEWATI	ER HS PTSO INC	,		parties with the second		\$26,234.55
	//	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Company of the Compan	-	and the second second	

\_\_\_\_\_ Treasurer's Signature